

**FILED**

AUG 08 2012

COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION III  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
By \_\_\_\_\_

SUPREME COURT NO. 87751-3

No. 297217-III

**FILED**

AUG 15 2012

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
CRB

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

DANIEL FLAHERTY, Appellant

---

PETITION FOR REVIEW

---

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410  
PO Box 829  
Graham, WA 98338  
509.939.3038  
marietrombley@comcast.net

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. IDENTITY OF PETITIONER ..... 1

II. DECISION TO BE REVIEWED..... 1

III. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW ..... 1

IV. STATEMENT OF FACTS ..... 2

V. ARGUMENT ..... 4

    A. A Clerk Of The Court Must Accept A Properly  
    Tendered Motion For Filing..... 5

    B. A Superior Court Does Not Have The Authority  
    To Reject A Motion For Filing Solely On The Basis  
    Of Timeliness Under RCW 10.73.090. .... 11

    C. If A Trial Court Does Not Issue An Appealable  
    Order, The Court Of Appeals Is Required To Treat  
    The Notice Of Appeal As A Motion For Discretionary  
    Review Under RAP 5.1(c)..... 14

VI. CONCLUSION..... 16

Appendix A

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

*In re Bonds*, 165 Wn.2d 135, 196 P.3d 672 (2008) ..... 7,12

*Margetan v. Superior Chair Craft Co.*, 92 Wn. App. 240, 963  
P.2d 907 (1998) ..... 10

*Personal Restraint of Scott*, 173 Wn.2d 911, 271 P.3d 218, (2012) 7

*Putnam v. Wenatchee Valley Med.Ctr. P.S.*, 166 Wn.2d 974, 216  
P.3d 374 (2009) ..... 8

*State v. Flaherty*, 166 Wn. App. 716, 271 P.3d 371 (2012)..... 6

*State v. Kilgore*, 167 Wn.2d 28, 216 P.3d 393 (2009) ..... 7

*State v. Robinson*, 104 Wn.App. 657, 17 P.3d 653 (2001)..... 6

*State v. Smith*, 144 Wn. App. 860, 184 P.3d 666 (2008)..... 14

*Stevens v. City of Centralia*, 86 Wn. App. 145, 936 P.2d 1141  
(1997)..... 10

Statutes

RCW 10.73.100 ..... 7, 13

RCW 10.73.140 ..... 14

RCW 2.04.200 ..... 8

RCW 2.32.050(4)..... 6

Rules

CR 5(e) ..... 5

CrR 7.8(c)(2)..... 12

CrR 8.4 ..... 5

RAP 2.3(b) ..... 14, 15

RAP 5.1(c) ..... 14
